PUBLIC NOTICE The Atlanta City Council, does hereby publish the following presentation of the

2024 maintenance (M&O) tax digest along with history of tax for the past five years.

ATLANTA FULTON / DEKALB

2019

2020

2021

2022

2023

2024

Real & Personal
Motor Vehicle
Mobile Homes
Heavy Duty Equip.
Public Utility
Timber

Gross Tax Digest

Less Exemptions:
City Operating & City Parks
City Bonds

Net Tax Digest:
City Operating & City Parks
City Bonds

Millage Rates:
City Operating(Gross)
Sales Tax Rollback
Millage Equivalent Rate
City Approved Rate - Solid Waste
City Operating(Rollback Rate)

City Parks
Millage Equivalent Rate
City Parks (Rollback Rate)

City Bonds
Millage Equivalent Rate
City Bonds (Rollback Rate)

TOTAL MILLAGE RATE
Total Tax Revenues Billed:
City Operating
City Parks

City Bonds
TOTAL TAX LEVY

38,239,636,800
145,745,350
390,141
206,740
794,682,978

40,207,150,750
111,007,310
396,221
3,553,546
811,046,422

43,095,902,810
82,352,700
428,595

845,360,595

46,971,783,325
67,972,450
434,395
309,010
788,538,067
155,397

52,699,313,391
61,529,880
465,035
147,429
943,692,509

56,129,070,568
51,875,790
540,235
115,184
1,037,836,278

39,180,662,009

(5,793,899,400)
(898,146,571)

41,133,154,249

(6,125,025,157)
(1,033,620,568)

44,024,044,700

(6,664,338,803)
(1,140,210,215)

47,829,192,644

(7,607,662,364)
(1,578,759,768)

53,705,148,244

(8,886,906,295)
(1,786,009,692)

57,219,438,055

(9,424,829,912)
(1,986,889,212)

33,386,762,609
38,282,515,438

35,008,129,092
40,099,533,681

37,359,705,897
42,883,834,485

40,221,530,280
46,250,432,876

44,818,241,949
51,919,138,552

47,794,608,143
55,232,548,843

NET CHANGE FROM PREVIOUS YEAR TAX LEVY(+ or -)

City Operating

Percent

City Parks

Percent

City Bonds

Percent
TOTAL TAX LEVY
TOTAL LEVY % CHANGE

ATLANTA / DEKALB LIBRARY

Real & Personal
Motor Vehicle
Mobile Homes
Heavy Duty Equip.
Public Utility
Timber

Gross Tax Digest
Less: Exemptions
Net Tax Digest
Library Service Millage Rate
Tax Levy

11.33 11.13 10.83 11.23 11.85 11.33
(3.48) (3.20) (2.60) (2.96) (3.34) (3.17)

0.27 (0.08) (0.38) (0.42) (0.66) (0.31)

(0.27) 0.00 0.00 0.67 0.67 0.67

7.85 7.85 7.85 8.52 8.52 8.52

0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 1.00 1.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 1.00 1.00

1.88 1.88 1.88 1.88 1.88 1.88

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1.88 1.88 1.88 1.88 1.88 1.88

10.23 10.23 10.23 10.90 11.40 11.40
261,968,172 274,901,984 293,273,691 342,687,438 381,851,421 407,210,061
16,693,381 17,504,065 18,679,853 20,110,765 44,818,242 47,794,608
71,971,129 75,387,123 80,621,609 86,950,814 97,607,980 103,837,192
350,632,682 367,793,172 392,575,153 449,749,017 524,277,644 558,841,861
7,530,784 12,933,812 18,371,707 49,413,747 39,163,983 25,358,640
2.96% 4.94% 6.68% 16.85% 11.43% 6.64%
479,305 810,683 1,175,788 1,430,912 24,707,477 2,976,366
2.96% 4.86% 6.72% 7.66% 122.86% 6.64%
6,925,395 3,415,994 5,234,486 6,329,205 10,657,167 6,229,211
10.65% 4.75% 6.94% 7.85% 12.26% 6.38%
14,935,484 17,160,489 24,781,981 57,173,864 74,528,627 106.59%
4.45% 4.89% 6.74% 14.56% 16.57% 6.59%

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

2,491,141,250 2,565,775,540 2,769,974,070 3,146,986,425 3,562,909,261 3,775,263,718
12,164,560 9,357,290 7,179,890 6,229,970 6,002,580 5,138,350
0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0
45,671,922 51,276,837 48,272,048 40,744,753 36,153,151 36,005,064

2,548,979,751
(621,645,207)

2,626,411,687
(589,260,733)

2,825,428,029
(661,432,317)

3,193,963,170
(758,104,339)

3,605,064,992
(990,673,354)

3,816,407,132
(1,031,124,235)

1,927,334,544

NET CHANGE FROM PREVIOUS YEAR TAX LEVY(+ or -)

Tax Levy
Tax Levy % Change

ATLANTA FULTON / DEKALB

2,037,150,954

2,163,995,712

2,435,858,831

2,614,391,638

2,785,282,897

1.370 1.387 1.008 0.929 0.826 0.895
2,640,448 2,825,528 2,181,308 2,262,913 2,159,487 2,492,828
339,358 185,080 (644,221) 81,605 (103,425) 333,341
14.75% 7.01% -22.80% 3.74% -4.57% 15.44%
2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

Real & Personal

Motor Vehicle

Mobile Homes

Heavy Duty Equip.

Public Utility

Timber

Gross Tax Digest

Less: Exemptions

Net Tax Digest:

City School Bonds Millage Rate
Millage Equivalent Rate

City School Bonds (Rollback Rate)

Tax Levy

38,239,636,800
145,745,350
390,141
206,740
794,682,978

40,207,150,750
111,007,310
396,221
3,553,546
811,046,422

43,095,902,810
82,352,700
428,595

845,360,595

46,971,783,325
67,972,450
434,395
309,010
788,538,067
155,397

52,699,313,391
61,529,880
465,035
147,429
943,692,509

56,129,070,568
51,875,790
540,235
115,184
1,037,836,278

39,180,662,009
(898,146,571)

41,133,154,249
(1,033,620,568)

44,024,044,700
(1,140,210,215)

47,829,192,644
(1,578,759,768)

53,705,148,244
(1,786,009,692)

57,219,438,055
(1,986,889,212)

38,282,515,438

40,099,533,681

42,883,834,485

46,250,432,876

51,919,138,552

55,232,548,843

NET CHANGE FROM PREVIOUS YEAR TAX LEVY(+ or -)

Tax Levy
Tax Levy % Change

0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

THE OFFICIAL LEVYING OF THE 2024 RATES WILL BE AT 1:00 PM,
SECOND FLOOR, ANNEX, 55 TRINITY AVENUE, S.W. ATLANTA, GEORGIA, FOR THE PURPOSE OF HEARING WRITTEN AND ORAL COMMENTS FROM THE
PUBLIC CONCERNING THE ADOPTION OF THE MILLAGE RATES. All INTERESTED CITIZENS ARE ENCOURAGED TO ATTEND THE PUBLIC HEARING AND TO
SUBMIT COMMENTS. A COPY OF THIS INFORMATION, THE MILLAGE RATES AND ADDITIONAL BACKGROUND MATERIALS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PUBLIC
INSPECTION UPON REQUEST VIA E-MAIL AT MUNICIPALCLERK@ATLANTAGA.GOV.

MONDAY, AUGUST 19, 2024 IN THE MARVIN S. ARRINGTON, SR. COUNCIL CHAMBERS,

CORINNE A. LINDO
MUNICIPAL CLERK
CITY OF ATLANTA




